RECOMMENDATION FOR APPOINTMENT

BACK-UP INFORMATION

NAME: Mark Lacey
ADDRESS: Paris, TX
POSITION: Professor, Fire Protection Tech

DEPARTMENT: Academic Affairs/Workforce, Public Safety Training Center

SELECTED EXPERIENCE

Employer

City of Paris Fire Department
Collin College

City of Mesquite Fire
Department

EDUCATION
School

Texas A&M University,
Commerce

Texas A&M University,
Commerce

Northlake College

Texas Commission on Fire
Protection

Texas Commission on Fire
Protection

Texas Commission on Fire
Protection

Texas Commission on Fire
Protection

Texas Commission on Fire
Protection

Date

05/18 — 07/20
01/18 — 07/20

11/83 — 05/17

Date
2018
2015

1984
2019

2019
2004
2000

1987

Position

Contract Fire Inspector

Adjunct Professor, Fire Protection
Tech

Fire Captain

Course/Deqgree/Certification

M.S., Management
B.A.A.S., General Education

A.A.S., General Education
Advanced Fire Inspector

Advanced Fire Investigator
Hazardous Materials Technician
Instructor Il Certification

Advanced Structure Firefighter



