## RECOMMENDATION FOR APPOINTMENT BACK-UP INFORMATION

NAME: Mark Lacey

ADDRESS: Paris, TX

POSITION: Professor, Fire Protection Tech

**DEPARTMENT: Academic Affairs/Workforce, Public Safety Training Center** 

## SELECTED EXPERIENCE

Employer	<u>Date</u>	<u>Position</u>
City of Paris Fire Department Collin College	05/18 – 07/20 01/18 – 07/20	Contract Fire Inspector Adjunct Professor, Fire Protection Tech
City of Mesquite Fire Department	11/83 – 05/17	Fire Captain

## **EDUCATION**

School	<u>Date</u>	Course/Degree/Certification
Texas A&M University, Commerce	2018	M.S., Management
Texas A&M University, Commerce	2015	B.A.A.S., General Education
Northlake College	1984	A.A.S., General Education
Texas Commission on Fire Protection	2019	Advanced Fire Inspector
Texas Commission on Fire Protection	2019	Advanced Fire Investigator
Texas Commission on Fire Protection	2004	Hazardous Materials Technician
Texas Commission on Fire Protection	2000	Instructor II Certification
Texas Commission on Fire Protection	1987	Advanced Structure Firefighter